FORM F 70-1995 (Rev. 6-1 )* RECO 07 - 22	2-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
СЖВ No. 0o51-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: 1007	70444 drugined original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Tom AMOTT  JUL 1 5 1998	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: CAL Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-15-8	
XX Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1725 Woodward Drive
☐ Other	Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2C OP9 City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,389,940
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes □KNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Pascal & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Interna. Address:	🗴 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 11121, Station H	
Nepean, Ontario, Canada, K2H 7T8 City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/21/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000037 5389940 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1 FG:581 40.00 BP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Allan P. Millard Reg. P-43397	Welland 30 Jun 98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

FILE: 137P07US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

## TOM AMOTT

hereinafter called the Inventor, whose full post office address is: #409 - 141 Twyford Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V 0W4

the said Inventor confirms that he did assign to CAL CORPORATION

whose full post office address is: 1725 Woodward Drive Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2C 0P9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

## ANTENNA POINTING MECHANISM

as described in the United States Patent Application 07/944,278 (issued as US Patent 5,389,940), and all the inventors' right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid United States Patent Application, the inventors' corresponding right to claim priority from the aforesaid United States Patent Application in any other foreign country, and in any patent or patents which may issue from said United States or foreign applications; for the sake of certainty, this assignment is deemed by all parties thereto to have been in force and effect between them at least as of September 14, 1992.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of **PASCAL & ASSOCIATES** whose full post office address in Canada is P.O. Box 11121, Station H Ottawa, Canada K2H 7T8, to correct errors in this assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any domestic or foreign Patent Office.

SIGNED AT <u>Ofawa</u> this <u>5</u> day of June, 1998

Rose Marie Amott (Executrix of the estate of Tom Amott, deceased)

(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0153